



J-U-B ENGINEERS, INC.



OTHER J-U-B COMPANIES

Bid Tabulation (ITB 2024-22)

Owner: Utah County
Project: Hobble Creek and Payson Canyon Debris Basins Improvements, Sediment & Debris Removal
Project No.: 50-24-015
Bid Opening: December 17, 2024
Bidders: 5

Item #	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Opinion		Kenny Seng Construction		M K Excavating		S&L Inc.		TyCon Construction LLC		MC Contractors, Inc.	
				OPC - Unit Price	OPC - Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Schedule A															
Hobble Creek Debris Basin: Improvements															
A-1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 131,928.99	\$ 131,928.99	\$ 66,128.00	\$ 66,128.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 413,600.00	\$ 413,600.00
A-2	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 8,617.50	\$ 8,617.50	\$ 22,306.00	\$ 22,306.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
A-3	Environmental Protection	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,135.00	\$ 10,135.00	\$ 16,596.72	\$ 16,596.72	\$ 29,738.00	\$ 29,738.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
A-4	Surface Water and Groundwater Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 150,460.00	\$ 150,460.00	\$ 62,965.48	\$ 62,965.48	\$ 124,151.00	\$ 124,151.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 497,250.00	\$ 497,250.00
A-5	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quantity)	Square Yard	3,630	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 2.49	\$ 9,038.70	\$ 6.70	\$ 24,321.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 24,321.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 27,225.00
A-6	Excavate and Dispose of Deposited Sediment (Plan Quantity)	Cubic Yard	605	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 14.83	\$ 8,972.15	\$ 36.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,335.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 84,700.00
A-7	Site Demolition	Lump Sum	1	\$ 55,260.00	\$ 55,260.00	\$ 4,000.18	\$ 4,000.18	\$ 34,420.00	\$ 34,420.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 65,450.00	\$ 65,450.00
A-8	Furnish and Install Water Level Gauge	Lump Sum	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 717.72	\$ 717.72	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A-9	Furnish and install Chain Link Fence	Linear Foot	224	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 40.04	\$ 8,968.96	\$ 145.50	\$ 32,592.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 134,400.00
A-10	Furnish and Install Sliding Gate	Each	3	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 74,191.84	\$ 222,575.52	\$ 47,492.00	\$ 142,476.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
A-11	Furnish and Install Concrete Box Culvert	Linear Foot	18	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 4,183.18	\$ 75,297.24	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 163,620.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 309,600.00
A-12	Construct Cast-In-Place Concrete Inlet Structure (Plan Quantity)	Cubic Yard	103	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 145,848.00	\$ 1,009.95	\$ 104,024.85	\$ 983.00	\$ 101,249.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 154,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 463,500.00
A-13	Furnish and Install Slanted Trash Rack	Lump Sum	1	\$ 49,540.00	\$ 49,540.00	\$ 127,850.02	\$ 127,850.02	\$ 81,416.00	\$ 81,416.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
A-14	Furnish and Install Flat Trash Rack	Lump Sum	1	\$ 12,270.00	\$ 12,270.00	\$ 43,847.58	\$ 43,847.58	\$ 32,515.00	\$ 32,515.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
A-15	Furnish and Install Riprap	Cubic Yard	26	\$ 290.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 99.67	\$ 2,591.42	\$ 113.50	\$ 2,951.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00
A-16	Furnish and Place Embankment Fill (Plan Quantity)	Cubic Yards	1,750	\$ 55.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 38.41	\$ 67,217.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 67,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 283,500.00
A-17	Furnish and Place 1 1/2" Minus Angular Stone	Cubic Yards	31	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 102.51	\$ 3,177.81	\$ 95.60	\$ 2,963.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 5,983.00
A-18	Furnish and Install Articulating Concrete Block Wearing Surface and Concrete Border	Square Feet	1,235	\$ 32.25	\$ 39,828.75	\$ 34.43	\$ 42,521.05	\$ 18.10	\$ 22,353.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 61,750.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 66,690.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 555,750.00
A-19	Furnish and Place Maintenance Ramp Concrete Barrier Block	Linear Feet	80	\$ 290.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 27.27	\$ 2,181.60	\$ 53.60	\$ 4,288.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 26,800.00
A-20	Furnish and Install Concrete Anchors	Lump Sum	1	\$ 42,130.00	\$ 42,130.00	\$ 29,180.23	\$ 29,180.23	\$ 23,363.00	\$ 23,363.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
A-21	Furnish and Install Galvanized Steel Wire Rope	Linear Feet	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 43.60	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 27.80	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
A-22	Furnish and Install Floating Boom Debris Barriers	Linear Feet	478	\$ 155.00	\$ 74,090.00	\$ 133.25	\$ 63,693.50	\$ 162.00	\$ 77,436.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 95,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 57,360.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 77,436.00
A-23	Furnish and Install Electric Actuator	Each	3	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,821.17	\$ 17,463.51	\$ 32,878.00	\$ 98,634.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
A-24	Furnish and Install Electrical and Communications Components	Lump Sum	1	\$ 198,710.00	\$ 198,710.00	\$ 290,514.27	\$ 290,514.27	\$ 206,838.00	\$ 206,838.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00
A-25	Furnish and Install Sign	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 414.61	\$ 414.61	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
A-26	Furnish and Install Cured-In-Place-Pipe	Linear Foot	184	\$ 500.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 400,200.00	\$ 2,671.00	\$ 491,464.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 368,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 717,600.00
A-27	Remove and Replace Asphalt Trail	Square Feet	9,500	\$ 5.10	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 3.28	\$ 31,160.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 44,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 87,875.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 59,375.00
Total of All Schedule A Unit Price Bid Items:					\$ 1,459,051.75		\$ 1,780,077.11		\$ 1,924,175.10		\$ 2,006,435.00		\$ 2,360,231.00		\$ 5,162,169.00
Schedule B															
Payson Canyon Debris Basin: Improvements															
B-1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 63,542.94	\$ 63,542.94	\$ 75,751.00	\$ 75,751.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 407,000.00	\$ 407,000.00
B-2	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,611.37	\$ 2,611.37	\$ 13,274.00	\$ 13,274.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
B-3	Environmental Protection	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,214.01	\$ 7,214.01	\$ 16,412.34	\$ 16,412.34	\$ 22,121.00	\$ 22,121.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00

Item #	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Opinion		Kenny Seng Construction		M K Excavating		S&L Inc.		TyCon Construction LLC		MC Contractors, Inc.	
				OPC - Unit Price	OPC - Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
B-4	Surface Water and Groundwater Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 40,880.00	\$ 40,880.00	\$ 8,116.83	\$ 8,116.83	\$ 19,030.00	\$ 19,030.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 497,250.00	\$ 497,250.00
B-5	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quantity)	Square Yard	3,890	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,670.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 12,020.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,120.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 26,063.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 29,175.00
B-6	Excavate and Dispose of Deposited Sediment (Plan Quantity)	Cubic Yard	130	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 18,200.00
B-7	Site Demolition	Lump Sum	1	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 3,521.67	\$ 3,521.67	\$ 12,647.00	\$ 12,647.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 66,200.00	\$ 66,200.00
B-8	Furnish and Install Water Level Gauge	Lump Sum	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 717.72	\$ 717.72	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
B-9	Furnish and Install Chain Link Fence	Linear Foot	47	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 40.04	\$ 1,881.88	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28,200.00
B-10	Furnish and Install Gate Components	Lump Sum	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,379.65	\$ 6,379.65	\$ 18,229.00	\$ 18,229.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
B-11	Furnish and Install Pre-Cast Box Culvert	Linear Foot	18	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 95,220.00	\$ 3,722.69	\$ 67,008.42	\$ 10,279.00	\$ 185,022.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 117,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
B-12	Construct Cast-In-Place Concrete Inlet Structure (Plan Quantity)	Cubic Yard	114	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 161,880.00	\$ 922.50	\$ 105,165.00	\$ 1,043.00	\$ 118,902.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 218,880.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 501,600.00
B-13	Furnish and Install Slanted Trash Rack	Lump Sum	1	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 93,576.60	\$ 93,576.60	\$ 64,164.00	\$ 64,164.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
B-14	Furnish and Install Flat Trash Rack	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,874.00	\$ 7,874.00	\$ 31,612.07	\$ 31,612.07	\$ 30,939.00	\$ 30,939.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
B-15	Furnish and Install Riprap	Cubic Yard	17	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 105.36	\$ 1,791.12	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 6,715.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 5,474.00
B-16	Furnish and Place Embankment Fill (Plan Quantity)	Cubic Yards	800	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 34.44	\$ 27,552.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 128,800.00
B-17	Furnish and Place 1 1/2" Minus Angular Stone	Cubic Yards	26	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 98.05	\$ 2,549.30	\$ 93.10	\$ 2,420.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 6,162.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00
B-18	Furnish and Install Articulating Concrete Block Wearing Surface and Concrete Border	Square Feet	1,038	\$ 35.97	\$ 37,336.86	\$ 31.98	\$ 33,195.24	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,684.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 57,090.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 58,128.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 134,940.00
B-19	Furnish and Place Maintenance Ramp Concrete Barrier Block	Linear Feet	70	\$ 290.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 28.30	\$ 1,981.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 23,450.00
B-20	Furnish and Install Concrete Anchors	Lump Sum	1	\$ 42,125.00	\$ 42,125.00	\$ 29,194.42	\$ 29,194.42	\$ 22,845.00	\$ 22,845.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
B-21	Furnish and Install Galvanized Steel Wire Rope	Linear Feet	60	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 43.60	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 47.10	\$ 2,826.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 19,800.00
B-22	Furnish and Install Floating Boom Debris Barriers	Linear Foot	223	\$ 157.00	\$ 35,011.00	\$ 139.50	\$ 31,108.50	\$ 165.50	\$ 36,906.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 50,175.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 27,652.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 117,075.00
B-23	Furnish and Install Electric Actuator and Appurtenances	Each	2	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 30,802.21	\$ 61,604.42	\$ 34,684.00	\$ 69,368.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
B-24	Furnish and Install Electrical and Communications Components	Lump Sum	1	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 186,059.70	\$ 186,059.70	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
B-25	Furnish and Install Sign	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 414.61	\$ 414.61	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
B-26	Furnish and Install Railing	Lump Sum	1	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27,419.32	\$ 27,419.32	\$ 47,156.00	\$ 47,156.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Total of All Schedule B Unit Price Bid Items:					\$ 768,900.87		\$ 819,846.22		\$ 823,480.10		\$ 1,269,080.00		\$ 1,472,760.00		\$ 3,338,564.00
Schedule C															
Hobble Creek Debris Basin: Sediment and Debris Removal															
C-1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 29,082.07	\$ 29,082.07	\$ 15,664.00	\$ 15,664.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
C-2	Environmental Protection	Lump Sum	1	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 9,478.36	\$ 9,478.36	\$ 32,109.00	\$ 32,109.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
C-3	Remove and Dispose of Sediment and Debris	Cubic Yard	25,000	\$ 37.00	\$ 925,000.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 391,250.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 402,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,062,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500,000.00
Total of All Schedule C Unit Price Bid Items:					\$ 1,049,800.00		\$ 429,810.43		\$ 450,273.00		\$ 710,000.00		\$ 1,117,500.00		\$ 2,619,000.00
Schedule D															
Payson Canyon Debris Basin: Sediment and Debris Removal															
D-1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 13,188.38	\$ 13,188.38	\$ 17,587.00	\$ 17,587.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00
D-2	Environmental Protection	Lump Sum	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 6,697.70	\$ 6,697.70	\$ 18,149.00	\$ 18,149.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
D-3	Remove and Dispose of Sediment and Debris	Cubic Yard	15,000	\$ 37.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 235,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 637,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275,000.00
Total of All Schedule D Unit Price Bid Items:					\$ 629,900.00		\$ 195,386.08		\$ 271,236.00		\$ 430,000.00		\$ 684,500.00		\$ 1,377,000.00
Total Bid					\$ 3,907,652.62		\$ 3,225,119.84		\$ 3,469,164.20		\$ 4,415,515.00		\$ 5,634,991.00		\$ 12,496,733.00